support for private sector participation in housing (basic need) provision, and the potential 
profits/return to investments. It is estimated that on approval; the project will take approximately 

12 calendar months to implement and it is estimated to cost approximately Kenya Shillings One 
Billion, Nine Hundred twenty one Million, Nine Hundred twenty Thousand, One Hundred 
Sixty six (KShs. 1,921,920,166.00). 

The trend is overwhelming in the area and similar projects are complete and others are underway, 
a trend that has caused a sharp increase in land values in the area due to the demand created for 
the land in the area by potential investors. Some plots in the neighborhood are under similar

[...]

According to the proposal, there will be a gate opening onto a driveway leading to the 
parking. The proposed design is adequate to avoid accidents during entry and exit. The driveway 
will be surfaced with concrete slab.  

4.6 PROJECT BUDGET 
The construction is estimated to cost approximately Kenya Shillings One Billion, Nine Hundred 
twenty one Million, Nine Hundred twenty Thousand, One Hundred Sixty six (KShs. 
1,921,920,166.00). 

5.0 ANALYSIS OF PROJECT ALTERNATIVES 
5.1 Introduction 
In order to enable the proposed project to seek different ways of minimizing its impacts on the 
environment and at the same time achieve its objectives, several alternatives were assessed.